Contact: Eric Mayne

2021 Chrysler Pacifica Minivan Named TOP SAFETY PICK+ by IIHS

- · Pacifica achieves highest possible ratings in each of six IIHS crashworthiness tests
- Standard-equipment automatic emergency braking (AEB) graded "superior;" benefits from new combination of camera, radar technology
- North America's only minivan with second-row Stow 'n Go seating, available AWD and plug-in hybrid technology

November 30, 2021, Auburn Hills, Mich. - The <u>2021 Chrysler Pacifica</u> has earned the TOP SAFETY PICK+ (TSP+) rating from the Insurance Institute of Highway Safety (IIHS).

The rating applies to vehicles built after September of this year, following a headlamp performance upgrade and the addition of Pedestrian Automatic Emergency Braking (AEB) as standard equipment.

"Winning the highest IIHS safety rating of TSP+ distinguishes the Chrysler Pacifica's superior safety technology and performance," said Chrysler Brand CEO Chris Feuell. "Pacifica is the perfect choice for modern families who are looking for a minivan with the greatest combination of safety, functionality and value."

The minivan earned a "good" grade – the highest possible rating – in the six core crashworthiness tests conducted by IIHS:

- Small overlap front (driver side)
- Small overlap front (passenger side)
- · Moderate overlap, front
- Side impact
- Roof strength
- Head restraints and seats

The Pacifica's standard-equipment AEB system earned a "superior" rating – the highest possible IIHS grade. It features a new combination of camera technology and radar sensors that deliver a wider field of view than the previous system.

Blending the two methods of object detection affords redundancy, which enhances system performance.

AEB, which is proliferating across the Stellantis product lineup as standard equipment, identifies when certain frontal collisions may be imminent. If such conditions are detected, visual and audible alerts are generated and, if the driver fails to respond, the system may activate the vehicle's brakes to help avoid an impact or lessen its severity.

The Pacifica's Pedestrian AEB system earned a rating of "advanced."

The 2021 Chrysler Pacifica is North America's only minivan with second-row Stow 'n Go seating, which provides fold-in-the-floor convenience and available all-wheel drive (AWD).

Pacifica's AWD technology engages seamlessly at any speed, without any activation required by the driver. If any of the vehicle's wheels lose traction, the system automatically transfers available engine torque to the wheels with more traction for greater control.

As the Chrysler Pacifica Hybrid, it is a plug-in electric vehicle (PHEV).

With 160 industry honors and accolades, the Chrysler Pacifica is the industry's most awarded minivan over the last five years.

Chrysler Brand

The Chrysler brand has delighted customers with distinctive designs, craftsmanship, and advanced innovation and technology since the company was founded in 1925. Chrysler continues to build on that nearly 100-year legacy of creating ingenious products and technologies for mainstream customers, moving forward on an electrified transformation that will launch the brand's first battery-electric vehicle in 2026 and an all-electric portfolio in 2028. â€

The Chrysler Pacifica continues to reinvent the minivan, a segment Chrysler created 40 years ago. The Chrysler Pacifica Plug-in Hybrid symbolizes the brand's electrification evolution, representing the first electrified minivan in the segment and achieving 82 MPGe, an all-electric range of 32 miles and a total range of 520 miles. Chrysler Pacifica delivers the most standard safety features and most advanced available all-wheel-drive system in its class and is also the most awarded minivan over the last seven years with more than 175 honors and industry accolades since its introduction as a minivan. Chrysler Voyager rejoins the lineup in 2025 as a budget-friendly minivan option.

Chrysler is part of the portfolio of brands offered by leading global automaker and mobility provider Stellantis. For more information regarding Stellantis (NYSE: STLA), please visit www.stellantis.com.

Follow Chrysler and company news and video on:

Company blog: http://blog.stellantisnorthamerica.com
Media website: http://media.stellantisnorthamerica.com

Chrysler brand: www.chrysler.com
Facebook: www.facebook.com/chrysler

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/chrysler

X (Twitter): $\underline{\text{www.twitter.com/chrysler}}$ or $\underline{\text{@StellantisNA}}$

YouTube: www.youtube.com/chrysler or https://www.youtube.com/StellantisNA

-###-

Additional information and news from Stellantis are available at: https://media.stellantisnorthamerica.com